Issue Date: 2018-12-27 Page 1 of 19 Report Reference # E252373-A6001-UL
Copyright © 2018 2
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: UL 62368-1, 2nd Ed, 2014-12-01 (Audio/video, information and
communication technology equipment Part 1: Safety requirements)
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1-14, 2nd Ed (Audio/video, information and
communication technology equipment Part 1: Safety requirements)
Certification Type: Component Recognition

- Ratings
- Transformer (T1) Secondary winding
- Model designation
Options:
/F Full cover with built-in fan removed
/L No cover
/RL Reverse logic
/CO Lacquer coating on single side
/CO2 Lacquer coating on double side
/ME, /FG Low leakage current
/T OTP auto-restart
/BAT Battery Charger
/3K For used up to 3000 m altitude
/LPV  Represent client information
Models GWS500-XX/BATYYYYYYYYYY are similar to Models GWS500-XX/YYYYYYYYYYYYY except for
output ratings.
Test Item Particulars
Classification of use by Ordinary person
Supply Connection AC Mains
Supply % Tolerance +10%/-10%
Supply Connection – Type for building-in
Considered current rating of protective device as part
of building or equipment installation
20 A;
building;
Created by UL Document Assembler 2019-01-02 20:06:14 -06:00
Issue Date: 2018-12-27 Page 4 of 19 Report Reference # E252373-A6001-UL
4
Equipment mobility for building-in
Over voltage category (OVC) OVC II
OVC II
Class of equipment Class I
Access location N/A
Pollution degree (PD) PD 2
Manufacturer’s specified maximum operating
ambient
50 °C for 100 % load (Condition A and B), Mounting
Position A and B; 70 °C for 50 % load (Condition C and
D), Mounting Position A and B. °C
IP protection class IPX0
Power Systems TN
Altitude during operation (m) 3000 m
Altitude of test laboratory (m) 2000 m or less
Mass of equipment (kg) Open frame: 0.89 kg, With Top Chassis: 0.98 kg kg
Technical Considerations
 The product was submitted and evaluated for use at the maximum ambient temperature (Tma)
permitted by the manufacturer’s specification of : 50 °C for 100 % load (Condition A and B), Mounting
Position A and B; 70 °C for 50 % load (Condition C and D), Mounting Position A and B.
 The product is intended for use on the following power systems : TN, IT (For Norway only), TT
 Considered current rating of protective device as part of the building installation (A) : 20
 Mains supply tolerance (%) or absolute mains supply values : +10%/-10%
 The Risk Group of a lamp or lamp system (including LEDs) is : Exempt
 The following are available from the Applicant upon request : Installation (Safety) Instructions / Manual
Engineering Conditions of Acceptability
For use only in or with complete equipment where the acceptability of the combination is determined by UL
LLC. When installed in an end-product, consideration must be given to the following:
Created by UL Document Assembler 2019-01-02 20:06:14 -06:00
Issue Date: 2018-12-27 Page 5 of 19 Report Reference # E252373-A6001-UL
4
 The following product-line tests are conducted for this product : Electric Strength, Earthing Continuity
 The end-product Electric Strength Test is to be based upon a maximum working voltage of : Primary-
SELV: 336.56 Vrms, 583 Vpk
 The following output circuits are at ES1 energy levels : All outputs
 The maximum investigated branch circuit rating is : 20 A